AGENDA FOR CUSTER COUNTY ELECTION BOARD April 6, 2018

As required by Section 311, Title 25 of the Oklahoma Statutes, notice is hereby given that the Custer County Election Board will hold a regular meeting on April 6, 2018 at 4:45 p.m. The place and address of the meeting will be the County Election Board office, 633 North Sixth Street, Clinton, Oklahoma. Advance notice of the meeting was performed by filing a written notice with the County Clerk on the 27th day of October, 2017.

AGENDA

- 1. Discuss and approve minutes for the meeting held April 3, 2018.
- 2. Accept and count verified Provisional Ballots.
- 3. Certify the final election results for the April 3, 2018, City of Clinton and City of Weatherford Special Elections.
- 4. Adjourn.

Name of person posting this notice: Ann Brown, Secretary, Custer County Election Board Posted on April 4, 2018 at the Custer County Election Board office at 1:00 p.m.

Ann Brown Custer County Election Board Secretary